

MORARJI DESAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF YOGA

(An autonomous organization under Deptt. of AYUSH, Min. of Health & F.W. Govt. of India)

68, Ashoka Road, Near Gole Dakkhana, New Delhi-110 001 Ph: 011-23730417-18, Telefax: 011-23711657 E-Mail:mdniy@yahoo.co.in Website: www.yogamdniy.nic.in



ADMISSION NOTICE – 2012-13

B. Sc. (Yoga Science)

(Three years course comprising of Six Semesters)

Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, New Delhi

Sector-16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

Established by Govt. of NCT of Delhi 'A' Graded NAAC Accredited University

Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY), New Delhi an autonomous organization under Department of AYUSH, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India invites applications for admission to **B.Sc.** (Yoga Science) a regular course of three years duration (06 Semesters) for the academic year 2012-13.

The course is affiliated to **Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University**, New Delhi. The course is designed to impart the knowledge, skills and techniques of Yoga to enable them to become a institutionally qualified Yoga professional.

Eligibility: Pass in 12th class of 10+2 pattern of CBSE or equivalent with Science (Physics, Chemistry, Biology) with a minimum aggregate of 50% marks in Physics, Chemistry, Biology provided that the candidate has passed in each subject separately. Relaxation for reserved categories will be given as per University norms.

Age Limit: Candidate should not be more than **21 years** of age as on 01.08.2012. Relaxation in age limit is as per University norms.

Intake Capacity: 60 Seats. Reservation of seats will be as per University norms.

Medium of Instruction: English

Selection: Selection of the students will be made on the merit prepared on the basis of marks obtained in the aforesaid examination/class and subject to the Medical fitness.

Hostel: A stipend of **Rs.3,000**/- per month per student, in lieu of Hostel accommodation, will be provided on merit to a maximum **12 students** in a batch, who hails from the states other than Delhi and NCR (conditions apply).

Fee Structure

S. No.	Details of Fee Per Annum	Total Fee (Rs.)
1.	Admission fee (for Ist year only)	01,000/-
2.	Tuition Fee	06,000/-
3.	Laboratory Charges	02,000/-
4.	Library Fee	01,000/-
5.	Student's Activity Fee	01,000/-
6.	University Charges	10,000
7.	University's Alumni Association Fund (One-time non-refundable payment)	01,000/-
8.	Security Deposit (One-time payment at the time of Admission - Refundable)	05,000/-

Important Dates

Details	Date
Commencement of sale of Admission Brochure along with the application form from the designated Branches of Indian Bank and from the Office of Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY), New Delhi	13 th August, 2012
Last date for submission of Application form	31st August, 2012
Announcement of Merit List	01 September, 2012
Dates of $1^{ m st}$ Counseling Session for admission to be held at MDNIY, New Delhi	3 rd , 4 th and 5 th September, 2012
Announcement of the Merit List for $2^{\rm nd}$ Counselling	5 th September, 2012 6 pm
Dates of 2^{nd} Counseling Session for admission to be held at MDNIY, New Delhi	6 th and 7 th September, 2012
Commencement of the Academic Session	10 th September, 2012

Instructions

The Application Form and Admission Brochure can be obtained from the designated branches of the Indian Bank at New Delhi or from the office of Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY) on payment of **Rs.1000**/- on any working day. The Application Form and Admission Brochure can also be obtained through registered/speed post on payment of **Rs.1100**/- (including postage) through demand draft in favour of "MORARJI DESAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF YOGA, NEW DELHI", payable at any Nationalized Bank at New Delhi. Cheques are not accepted. Application Form and Admission Brochure can also be downloaded from website www.yogamdniy.nic.in and www.ipu.ac.in. In that case the applicant shall deposit **Rs.1000**/- at the time of submission of application. The amount once remitted will not be refunded under any circumstances. The Institute/University will not be responsible for delay, loss or damage of the Application/Demand Draft for issuance of Admission Brochure after its despatch from the Institute/University. For further details visit the website www.yogamdniy.nic.in or contact the office of MDNIY (Ph.011-23351868). The Application Form duly completed and signed must reach the office of MDNIY latest by 31st August, 2012 (Friday).

Dr. Ishwar V. Basavaraddi Director